2 1] 2 | 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
I'PVYIIIIA 11. CUCTEMA IIMTAHUA ABUTATEIJIA
GROUP 11. FUEL SYSTEM
Hoarpymna 1101. Baku TonJinBHBIE
Subgroup 1101. Fuel Tanks
17 1 3160-1104110 2 2 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBII ‘Worm clamp
2 3160-1101144 453149 1708 1 1 1 1 [Inanr ot kxnanaHa 6eH300aKa K TpaBoOil HAJIMBHOM TpyOe Hose from fuel tank valve to r.h. filler pipe
3 31512-1101192 1 1 1 1 Knanan 6eH3obaka Fuel tank valve
4 3160-1101008 453149 0332 1 1 1 1 bak TorIMBHBII MpaBhIil B cOope R.h. fuel tank in assy
5 3160-1101009 453149 0333 1 1 1 1 Bak TornvBHBII J€BBII B cOOpe L.h. fuel tank in assy
6 258038-I129 459871 1049 4 4 4 4 IHmuanT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
7 260045-T129 459862 1046 4 4 4 4 Tlanen 8x52 Pin 8x52
8 3160-1101110 453149 0362 4 4 4 4 XOMyT KperuieHUs TOTTMBHOTO Oaka Fuel tank fastening yoke
9 353052-1129 459982 1006 2 2 2 2 IMpobka cnuBHas Drain plug
10 469-1101142 454316 0089 4 4 4 4 laiika criernanbHast Special nut
11 290813-1129 459952 1592 4 4 4 4 Bboar M10x45 Bolt M10x45
12 3160-1014090 4 4 4 4 XoMYT YepBSUHbII Worm clamp
13 3160-1101140 453149 0370 2 2 2 2 HInaHT mapooTBOMSLINIA Steam discharging hose
14 3160-1101079 45 3149 3443 4 4 4 4 Xomyt Yoke
15 3160-1101060 45 3149 0348 1 1 1 1 Tpyba HanuBHas MpaBasi B coope R.h. filler pipe in assy
16  3160-1101061 45 3149 0349 1 1 1 1 Tpyba HanuBHas J1eBast B coope L.h. filler pipe in assy
17 252134-T12 459816 9045 4 4 4 4 [ait6a 6T mpyxuHHast Spring washer 6T
18 201417-1129 459346 1503 4 4 4 4  boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
19  3160-1101078 4 4 4 4 XoMyT yepBsUHbIN & 48 Worm clamp dia 48
20 3160-1101070 453149 0352 2 2 2 2 IllnaHr coeqMHUTETbHBII Connection hose
21 3160-1101150 453149 0372 2 2 2 2 O0nuuoBKa Facing
Ioarpynna 1103. IIpodka TonauBHOro 6aka
Subgroup 1103. Fuel Tank Cap
17 22 3160-1103010-10 1 1 1 1 3aMOK TOTUTMBHOTO 6aKa (KOMITIEKT*) Fuel tank lock (set*)
23 3160-1103010-20* 2 2 2 2 IIpobka TormMBHOrO 6akKa Fuel tank cap
* - KOMILIEKT COCTOMT M3 IBYX 3aMKOB U JIBYX KJIIOUEH OIHOM Cepuu
The set consists of two locks and two keys of the same series
Toarpynns 1104 u 1139. TpydonpoBoab TONIMBHBIE H HACOC TOIIMBHBIA HH3KOTO JaBJIEHHSA JJIEKTPHUECKHA
Subgroups. 1104 and 1139. Fuel Pipes and Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump
18 1 459962 2347 10 10 10 10  Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12




9

3160-1014090

21 3160-1101150

1 3160-1104110 3160-1101140

3160-1101079

3160-1101060
3160-1101061

252134-MN2

22 3160-1103010-10
201417-N29 23 3160-1103010-20
3160-1014090

2 3160-1101144

3 31512-1101192

1 3160-1104110 19 3160-1101078

20 3160-1101070

4 3160-1101008|
5 3160-1101009/

6 258038-M29

7 260045-M29

8 3160-1101110

9 353052-M29

10 469-1101142

11 290813-M29

Puc. 17. baku TorusHbie (1101), nmpodka TormeHoro 6aka (1103)
Fig. 17. Fuel tanks (1101), fuel tank cap (1103)



W
AN

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
18 2 4599526078 10 10 10 10 IHai6a 5 Washer 5
3 452-1104022 453111 7455 4 4 4 4 Tlpoknamka Gasket
18,19 4 31605-1104250 45 3149 0645 - 1 - - HInaHr ot 6eH30Hacoca K (GUIbTPY TOHKON OUMCTKU Hose from fuel pump to fine fuel filter
TOTJIMBA
2 - - 2 [InaHr ot coequHUTENbHON MY(DTHI K GUIBTPY TOHKOMI Hose from coupling to fine fuel filter and hose
OYMCTKH TOIUTMBA U OT (DUIbTPA TOHKOM OUYMCTKM TOILIMBA from fine fuel filter to fuel pipe
K TOTLJIMBOITPOBOLY
5 3160-1106804 453114 0657 2 2 - 2 BoaT crienuanbHbIii Special bolt
6  51-3506013 453114 2180 4 4 - 4  IHaii6a @ 12 Washer dia 12
18,19,20 7  31512-1104110 4543211732 16*/1511%/12 18 16*/15 XoMyT uepBsiYHBIN B cOOpe Worm clamp in assy
18 8 3160-1104240 45 3149 2747 - 1 - - [1anr B cOope OT GUIbTpa TOHKOW OYMCTKU TOTLTMBA Hose assy from fine fuel filter to carburettor
K Kapbioparopy
9  451-1104085 4531110218 - 1 - - Lnanr ot coennHuTeNbHON My(THI K TOIUIMBHOMY Hacocy  Hose from coupling to fuel pump
18,19 10  354502-1129 459982 4209 1 1 - 1 Mydra coenuHuTeNBHAS Coupling
18 11 31601-1104070 45 3149 2740 - 1 - - Tpybka ot hubTpa rpy0Ooit OUNCTKY TOTLTMBRA Pipe from coarse fuel filter to coupling
K COeIMHUTEIBHOM MydTe
12 31601-1104012 45 3149 2603 - 1 - - TpyOka nmpuemMHas TOTUTMBHOTO Oaka ¢ KJiariaHaMu B cOope Fuel tank intake pipe with valves in assy
18,19,20 13 451-1104086 4531110219  2*/1  3%*/2 2 2*/1 Ilnanr ot maTymKa K TpyOKe TpyOOIpoBoaa Hose from transmitter to line pipe
18 14 20-3506046 4543110319 4 6 6 4  TpyOka 3amuTHas Protective pipe
18,19,20 15  69-1013100-b 454315 2643 1 | 1 1 IlnaHr xk GuabTPY rpyooii OUUCTKU TOMIMBA Hose to coarse fuel filter
16  469-1311095-10 2 2 2 2 IlInaHr ot Tpy6KM NMpUEMHOI K TpyOKe TpybompoBoaa Hose from intake pipe to line pipe
17 31601-1104015-20 1 1 1 1 Tpybka npuemMHas ¢ GuIBTpoM B cbope Intake pipe with filter in assy
18  3160-1104015-10 1* 1* 1 1*  Tpybka npuemHas ¢ GUIBLTPOM B cOOpe Intake pipe with filter in assy
19 3160-1104095 453149 0623 2 2 2 2 TpyOka TpyOomnpoBoaa Line pipe
18 20 315177-1104074 454321 1597 11 12 10 11 Xowmyr Yoke
19 21 353052-T18 459982 4004 1 - - 1 Ipo6ka TormmBonposoaa K 1/4" Pipeline plug K 1/4"
22 220104-1129 454432 1108 2 - - 2 Bunr M6x14 Screw M6x14
23 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 5 - - 5  Ilait6a 6J1 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1
24 0280 160 258 1 - - 1 Perynsarop naBneHus TOIIMBA Fuel pressure regulator
25 406.1160000-01* 1 - - 1 Perynsarop naBieHus TOIIMBA Fuel pressure regulator
26 406.1160000-02* 1 - - 1 PerynsTop naBieHUs TOTUIMBA Fuel pressure regulator
27 420.1104015-10 1 - - 1 TorumBomnpoBon Pipeline
28 420.1104015-11F 1 - - 1 TormnmuBompoBoOa Pipeline
29 252135-T12 459816 6046 2 - - 2 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
30 250511-T18 459553 9056 2 - - 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
31 250511-T129*** 459553 9056 2 - - 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
32 420.1104018 1 - - 1 rtyuep Union
33 417.1002122 45 6321 2082 2 - - 2 Ilnuibka M8x32 Stud M8x32
34 3160-1104252 45 3149 0647 1 - - 1 LInaHr ot anekTpodeH30Hacoca k coenrHuTenbHoit MmydbTe  Hose from electric fuel pump to coupling
35  31601-1104015 453149 1712 1 - - 1 TpyOka npuemMHast TOTUIMBHOTO 0aka ¢ diaHieM B coope Fuel tank intake pipe with flange in assy



LS

1 459962 2347

13  451-1104086

2 4599526078

18 3160-1104015-10

13  451-1104086

7 31512-1104110

19 3160-1104095

3 452-1104022
20 315177-1104074

7 31512-1104110

4 31605-1104250

5 3160-1106804

6 51-3506013

7 31512-1104110%
%

8 3160-1104240&

12 31601-1104012
13 451-1104086
14 20-3506046

15 69-1013100-b

9 4511104085 16 469-1311095-10

10 354502-N29
17 31601-1104015-20

11 31601-1104070

Puc. 18. Tpy6onposoas! ToruiuHbie (1104)/1
Fig. 18. Fuel pipes (1104)/1



8¢

33

10

34

3160-1104015-10

31512-1104110

353052-N8

220104-129

13

252154-N2
0 280 160 258 ‘
406.1160000-01

N

ZS

406.1160000-02
420.1104015-10
420.1104015-11

252135-N2
250511-N8
250511-M29
420.1104018

0280 150 QOZ\y
420.1104017 7

252133-N2 j%
220077

i,

417.1002122

31605-1104250

»’\\ P
31605-1 104§ a

|
|
{
7 { 35 31601-1104015
|
|

48 201424-N29
49 201418-M29

6 51-3506013
5 3160-1106804
40 3160-1104227
23 252154-MN2 =
41 252004-MN29 =
42 3160-1139305 %
3160-1139310 a

15 69-1013100-B

354502-1M129

50 31512-1013101

46 3160-1139315

3160-1104252

6 51-3506013
47 3160-1104910

7 31512-1104110

7 31512-1104110 17 31601-1104015-20

Puc. 19. Tpy6onpoBoas! TorinsHbie (1104)/2, Hacoc TOTUIMBHBINA HU3KOTO AaBieHUs anekTpuueckuii (1139)
Fig. 19. Fuel pipes (1104)/2, electric low-pressure fuel pump (1139)

13

19

7

451-1104086

469-1311095-10

451-1104086

31512-1104110

3160-1104095

31512-1104110

3160-1139125

31512-1104110





